0.00 7125545

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jung-Hyun Park	04/03/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chae-Sung Lim
Street Address:	102-106 Tae San Apt., #363 Omogchen-dong
City:	Kwensun-ku, Suwon, Kyungki-do
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	441-350

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7125545

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)443-6635

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 937-443-6600

Email: trademarks@thompsonhine.com

Correspondent Name: Mark P. Levy

Address Line 1: 10 West Second Street
Address Line 2: 2000 Courthouse Plaza, N.E.

Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	073288-00002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark P. Levy

Total Attachments: 1

source=073288-00002_20070406102533#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019122 FRAME: 0900 U.S. Patent No. 7,125,545

Issued: October 24, 2006

ASSIGNMENT

Jung-Hyun PARK, residing at #206, Ga-Dong, Seongsin Apt., 668-4, Jowon-dong, Jangan-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do 440-846, Republic of Korea (hereafter "Assignor"), for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, from Chae-Sung LIM, residing at 102-106 Tae San Apt., #363 Omogchen-dong, Kwensun-ku, Suwon, Kyungki-do 441-350, Republic of Korea (hereafter "Assignee"), does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, the inventions of Letters Patent No. 7,125,545 of the United States, and any and all letters patent of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore, including any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or extension therefore or any legal equivalent thereof.

For the above consideration, Assignor agrees promptly upon request of the Assignee, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, continuation or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the inventions and any of them described in said U.S. Patent No. 7,125,545 and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Jung-Hyun PARK, does hereby set his hand as of this

JUNG-HYUN PARK

Witness (Signature)
Name: <u>chun Huan</u> Lel Date: A

PATENT REEL: 019122 FRAME: 0901

RECORDED: 04/06/2007